TTORNEY'S DOCKET 036560.6316 (8	07-20-2000 6.73.00				
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET Patent and Trademark Official				
	101409866				
To the Honorable Commissioner of rates	and Trademarker 2				
<ol> <li>Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Paul R. Frazier, 6726 Caulfield Drive, Dallas, Texas 75248</li> </ol>	allas County, 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Name: Alcatel US				
ndividual/Citizenship: <u>United States of Am</u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac X Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: TX Zip: 75075				
Assignment Mer	a Texas limited partnership				
Security Agreement Cha	e of Name				
X Other - Correction of assignment reco 010604, Frames 0238-0245	ied at Reel				
Execution Date: 09/20/1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X N attached?				
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	ew application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/342,740	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional Numbers attached? Yes X N				
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on correspondence on the should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One				
Name: Charles S. Fish, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
nternal Address: BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	X Enclosed				
treet Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Dallas	8. Deposit account number:				
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980					
·	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for- priginal document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
	Mark & The Ritin in				
Charles S. Fish Name of Person Signing Sign	ure $Date$				
same of reison Signing Sign	Total number of pages including cover sheet				
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)					
	Do not detach this portion				
Aail documents to be recorded with required co					
The for the set	minissioner of ratent and rradenarks				
FC:581 40.00 OP Box Assignments					
ublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about	Washington, D.C. 20231 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing				
e sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. udget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and				

#### ATTORNEY'S DOCKET 036560.6316 (891.00)

2. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): David E. Austin, 4000 Tumbril Lane, Collin County, Plano, Texas 75023

Individual/Citizenship: United States of America

Date of Execution: 09/20/99

 Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Andrew M. Walding, 1308 Green Field Drive, Collin County, Plano, Texas 75025

Individual/Citizenship: <u>United Kingdom</u>

Date of Execution: 09/04/99

4. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Clemente G. Garcia, 810 Pyramid Drive, Dallas County, Garland, Texas 75040

Individual/Citizenship: <u>United States of America</u>

Date of Execution: 09/08/00

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 REC(	REC( 03-14-2000			J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	101289618	iginal doc	uments o	r copy th	nereof.			
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	f receiving Part	y(ies):					
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Shaji A. Thomas, 2504 Maywood Lare McKinneyc Collin County, Texas 75070	Jul I	Alcatel USA Sourcing, L.P.						
Individual/Citizenship: <u>Canada</u>	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Street Address:	1000 Coit Re	oad					
<u>X</u> Yes <u>No</u>	City:	Plano						
	State: TX	Zip	: 750	75				
3. Nature of conveyance:		1						
X Assignment Merger	a Texas limited partners	nip						
Security Agreement Change of Name								
Other				_		_		
	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es)		Yes	X	No		
Execution Date: 09/20/1999, 9/04/1999 and 9/08/1999	attached?							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<b>.</b>						
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/342,740	B. Patent No.(s)	pplication is:						
A. Fatent Application $NO.(8) = 09/342,740$	Additional Numbers attached	9		Yes	x	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of appli		tents invo			110		
concerning document should be mailed:		cations and par		nveu. v	JIIC			
Name: Charles S. Fish, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$40.00						
Internal Address: BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	X Enclosed	1						
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	Authoriz	zed to be charge	ed to dep	osit acco	ount			
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980	8. Deposit account num	per:						
	(Attach Duplicate C	Copy of this page if	paying by	deposit acc	count)			
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE							
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.</li> </ol>	rmation is true and correct and $\int \frac{1}{2} \int $	d any attached				e		
Charles S. Fish	1. 1-5-			ruary 28.	2000			
Name of Person Signing Signature	T 1		Date		1			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	I otal numbe	r of pages inclu	aing cov	er sneet		9		
	t detach this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info Commissione Be Wash Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per docum the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradema	ormation: er of Patent and Trademarks ox Assignments nington, D.C. 20231 nent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	document and gathering DC, Washington, D.C. 203	the data needed 231, and to the	l, and complet Office of Man	ing and rev ag <del>e</del> ment ar	iewing		
Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503								
03/09/2000 KZEWDIE 00000030 09342/40								
AL01:508832.13 FC:581								
l l								

### ATTORNEY'S DOCKET 036560.6316 (891.00)

 Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Paul R. Frazier, 6726 Caulfield Drive, Dallas County, Dallas, Texas 75248

Individual/Citizenship: United States of America

 Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): David E. Austin, 4000 Tumbril Lane, Collin County, Plano, Texas 75023

Individual/Citizenship: <u>United States of America</u>

 Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Andrew M. Walding, 1308 Green Field Drive, Collin County, Plano, Texas 75025

Individual/Citizenship: United Kingdom

 Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Clemente G. Garcia, 810 Pyramid Drive, Dallas County, Garland, Texas 75040

Individual/Citizenship: United States of America

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Alcatel USA Sourcing, L.P. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas limited partnership, with an address of 1000 Coit Road, Plano, Texas 75075, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

# Title of Invention:INTEGRATED ELEMENT MANAGER AND<br/>INTEGRATED MULTI-SERVICES ACCESS PLATFORM

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Shaji A. Thomas

Residence (City, County, State)

McKinney, Collin County, Texas

Date:

Date Application Executed:

DAL01:473256.1

.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 036560.6316

3

K gravin \_\_\_\_\_

Paul R. Frazier

Dallas, Dallas County, Texas

Date:

Date Application Executed:

Residence (City, County, State)

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Sept. 20, 1999 Sept. 20, 1999

DAL01:473256.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 036560.6316

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State)

4

David E. Austin

Plano, Collin County, Texas

Date:

<u>G[20]99</u> <u>G[10]99</u> <u>G[20]99</u> <u>7120</u>199

Date Application Executed:

DAL01:473256.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 036560.6316

PATENT APPLICATION 09/342,740

5

haven Mered

Andrew M. Walding

Plano, Collin County, Texas

Date:

Date Application Executed:

Residence (City, County, State)

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

9 \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_

DAL01:473256.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 036560.6316

\_\_\_\_\_

6

limente & Amain

Clemente G. Garcia

Garland, Dallas County, Texas

Date:

•

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date Application Executed:

Residence (City, County, State)

9/8/99

9/8/99

DAL01:473256.1

RECORDED: 06/23/2000